

SC No. 36/2024
State Vs. Islam & Ors.
FIR No. 121/2023
PS: New Usmanpur

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
All five accused on bail in person.
Sh. S. N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

The case is fixed for arguments on charge, however,
FSL result is still awaited.

**Let fresh notice be issued to the SHO concerned
with directions to take steps, so that FSL result is filed at the
earliest.**

Now, put up for arguments on charge on **22.04.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.03.2025