

SC NO. 36/2024
STATE VS. ISLAM & ORS.
FIR NO. 121/2023
PS: NEW USMANPUR

26.09.2025

Present : Sh. F. M. Ansari, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All five accused on bail in person.

Sh. S. N. Qureshi, Ld. Counsel for all the accused.

Sh. Mohd. Munnawar, Ld. Counsel for the complainant.

Notice to DCP received back with the report that FSL result has been received and Sanction u/s 39 Arms Act has also been obtained. Same will be filed through supplementary chargesheet at the earliest. However, the supplementary chargesheet has not been received in this Court.

The accused persons have also submitted that they have not received any notice from the court of Id. JMFC.

Let notice be issued to the IO to remain present along with status of supplementary chargesheet on NDOH. In case, the same has not been filed till date, same be filed at the earliest.

Put up on **06.11.2025**.

(PUNEET PAHWA)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge
North East/KKD Courts, Delhi/26.09.2025