

**M/S MOOLCHAND KHARAITI RAM HOSPITAL AND AYURVEDIC
RESEARCH INSTITUTE Vs. GOVIND SINGH**

10.04.2026.

Present: Sh. Gokul Sharma, proxy AR for Sh. Gaurav Bahl, AR for
management/applicant.
None for workman/respondent.

Sh. Milap Singh, Civil Nazir from the Nazarat Branch, Rouse
Avenue Court, is present in court. He submits that the report has not been
received from outstation i.e. Palwal, Haryana

Ld. Proxy AR for the applicant submits that the management
may be permitted to serve the workman/respondent through dasti.

On filing of PF within 7 days, issue notice to the workman
through all modes, returnable for **03.07.2026**.

Notice dasti in addition, as prayed for.

(MANJUSHA WADHWA)
Presiding Officer Industrial Tribunal-01
RACC, New Delhi/ 10.04.2026. --